#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATLANTIC SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION		10/26/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COOPER CROUSE-HINDS MTL, INC.	
Street Address:	4300 FORTUNE PLACE, SUITE A	
City:	WEST MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32904	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2423301	ZONEPRESERVER	
Registration Number:	3030684	KEEPING CONVENIENCE STORES CONVENIENT	
Registration Number:	2224208	PROSHIELD	
Registration Number:	1834449	ZONE GUARDIAN PLUS	
Registration Number:	1881221	ZONE MASTER	
Registration Number:	1834450	ZONE SENTINEL	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)209-8980

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132098566

Email: JANET.REED@COOPERINDUSTRIES.COM **COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY** Correspondent Name:

600 TRAVIS, SUITE 5600 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CH - ASC NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL WHEATLEY	
Signature:	/RUSSELL WHEATLEY/	
Date:	11/01/2010	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Atlantic Scientific Name Change Sec Cert US#page1.tif source=Atlantic Scientific Name Change Sec Cert US#page2.tif source=Atlantic Scientific Name Change Sec Cert US#page3.tif source=Atlantic Scientific Name Change Sec Cert US#page4.tif		

COOPER CROUSE-HINDS MTL, INC.

**CERTIFICATE** 

The undersigned, Barbara A. Widra, Assistant Secretary of Cooper Crouse-Hinds

MTL, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that she has been

duly elected, qualified and is acting in such capacity and that, as such, she is familiar with

the facts herein certified and is duly authorized to certify the same, and hereby further

certifies that attached hereto as Exhibit A, is a true, correct and complete copy of the

Certificate of Change of Name as filed with the Delaware Secretary of State's office on

May 31, 2009, providing for the change of name of Atlantic Scientific Corporation to

Cooper Crouse-Hinds MTL, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set her hand as of the

Hern day of October, 2010.

Barbara A. Widra

Souband Wide

**Assistant Secretary** 



March 2, 2010

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Division of Corporations

COOPER CROUSE-HINDS MTL, INC. 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 5600 HOUSTON, TX 77002US

Re: Document Number 841035

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation for ATLANTIC SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION which changed its name to COOPER CROUSE-HINDS MTL, INC., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on March 2, 2010.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H10000047383.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Tina Roberts Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporation

Letter Number: 510A00005113

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

### SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

	841035	
(Dect	ument number of corporation	(if known)
1. Atlant	tic Scientific Corpo	ration
(Name of corporation	as it appears on the records of	f the Department of State)
2. <b>Delaware</b>	3.	July 10, 1978 (Date authorized to do business in Florida)
(Incorporated under laws of)		(Date authorized to do business in Florida)
(4-7 COMP	SECTION II LETE ONLY THE APPLICA	BLE CHANGES)
4. If the amendment changes the name of th	e corporation, when was	the change effected under the laws of
its jurisdiction of incorporation?	May 31, 2009	
Cooper Cro	ouse-Hinds MTL, Inc	c.
(Name of corporation after the amendmen appropriate abbreviation, if not contains	nt, adding suffix "corporad in new name of the cor	ation," "company," or "incorporated," or rporation)
(If new name is unavailable in Florida, en business in Florida)	ter alternate corporate na	me adopted for the purpose of transacting
6. If the amendment changes the period of d	luration, indicate new pe	riod of duration.
	(New duration)	tanakin an anan sa sanah di Alimana
7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction	<b>,</b>	ate new jurisdiction.
	_	
	(New jurisdiction)	
Attached is a certificate or document of si 90 days prior to delivery of the applicatio having custody of corporate records in the	imilar import, evidencing n to the Department of S e jurisdiction under the l	g the amendment, authenticated not more than state, by the Secretary of State or other officia aws of which it is incorporated.
Dalamed Wide		_
(Signature of a director, president or other of a receiver or other court appointed fide	-officer - if in the hands uciery, by that fiduciary)	
Barbara A. Widra		Assistant Secretary
(Typed or printed name of person sign	ning)	(Title of person signing)

PL021 - 05/07/2009 C T System Online

# Delaware

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ATLANTIC SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "COOPER CROUSE-HINDS MTL, INC.", THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 10:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

0836156 8320

100232377

**RECORDED: 11/01/2010** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTACATION: 7841120

DATE: 03-01-10